## 502019952 08/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/03/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Reading Truck Body, Inc.	02/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reading Truck Body, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Hancock Boulevard	
City:	Reading	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19611	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12856921
Patent Number:	5826931
Patent Number:	5941589
Patent Number:	7350273
Patent Number:	D431225
Patent Number:	D516103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6098961469 **Phone**: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0975

OP \$240.00 12856921

502019952

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106644.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Singer	
Total Attachments: 2 source=intEB9#page1.tif source=intEB9#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0976

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:42 AM 02/03/2006 FILED 10:42 AM 02/03/2006 SRV 060104570 - 4049280 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# READING TRUCK BODY, INC. (a Pennsylvania corporation)

and

#### READING TRUCK BODY, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Reading Truck Body, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Reading Truck Body, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Pennsylvania

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Reading Truck Body, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at Hancock Boulevard & Gerry Street, Reading, PA 19611, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this, 32 day of February, 2006.

READING IRUCK BODY, LLC

By: The Reading Group, LLC, its sole member

Seth J. Lear, Manager

PHILA I\2395148\1 175796.000



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"READING TRUCK BODY, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "READING TRUCK BODY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "READING TRUCK BODY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 10:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

4049280 8100M

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4498251

DATE: 02-03-06

060104570

RECORDED: 08/09/2012

**PATENT REEL: 028758 FRAME: 0978**